

AKUMS DRUGS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LTD
Vs.
SALVE PHARMACEUTICALS PVT. LTD AND ORS

05.08.2024

Present: Sh. Arvind Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Nikhil, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Reply to the application of defendant under Section 151 CPC for substitution of authorized representative, reply to the application of defendant for recall of order dated 17.10.2023 and reply to the application of defendant under Section 151 CPC for bringing on record documents inadvertently missed out whole filing of the written statement as filed on behalf of plaintiff on 08.07.2024 are on file. It is stated that same has already been filed online. Copy is supplied to opposite counsel.

Put up for arguments on the applications of defendant on **11.11.2024**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 05.08.2024