

**33 CS DJ 79/17 AKUMS DRUGS AND PHARMACEUTICALS
LTD Vs. SALVE PHARMACEUTICALS PVT.LTD AND ORS
11.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Arvind Jha, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Rattan Kumar Mistra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant submitted that
main counsel is not available today.

Due to heavy docket, arguments could not be heard
today.

Matter be listed for arguments on pending
applications for **01.06.2026**.

(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
11.05.2026